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NO.65 Friday 11 th July, 

EXTRAQRDINARY GAZETTE 

The following is published as a Supplemcnt to this Gazctte: 

[Legal Notice No. 52] 

[ 123] 

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997 

2014 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT TO PROVINCIAL EXECUTIVE 
OF 

G UADALCANAL PROVINCE 

IN exercise of powcrs conferred on me by scction 20 (2)(4) of the Provincial 

Government Act 1997, and acting upon the advice of Premier through the Office 

I~O 

of the Speaker of Gauc!alcanal Province, 1 hereby make the following appointments 

of the Premier and Exccutivc effective as of 20th May 2014 and 21 st May 2014 

respectively:-

A. Provincial Executive 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

Hon. Anthony Veke 

Hon. John Batista Nano 

Hon. Rollen Sclcso 

Hon. Joscph Tausuli 

Hon. Silas Chekana 

Premicr 

Deputy Premier/Ministcr 

f()[ Lmd<;, Culture & Tourism 

Minister for financc & 

Foreign Relations 

Minister for Natural 

Resources 

Minister for Planning and 

EconoIll ic Development 
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6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

Hon. LawrLI:i Rina 

Hon. Illeen Sulukonina -

Hon. Patrick Kennedy 

Hon. Justin Pascal 

Hon. David Alaboliu 

Mini:ilCr for Education and Social 
Services 

Minister for Women, Youth and 

Sports 

Minisler for Provincial Affairs 

Minister for Health 

Minister for Agriculture and 

fisheries 

B. Revoke the appointment of Hon. Stephen Panga as Premier and his 

Executive effective as of 20th May 2014. 

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of June, 2014. 

HON. SILAS VK. TAUSINGA 

Minister for Provincial Government & Institutional Strengthening 

Iloniara, Solomon Islands 
Printed under the authority of the 

Solomon Islands Government 

Printed hy Pacific Primers Limited. 


